RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

County of Santa Barbara Housing and Community Development 123 E. Anapamu St., #202 Santa Barbara, CA 93101 Attn: Deputy Director

NO FEE DOCUMENT PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 27383

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

MODIFICATION TO COUNTY HOME LOAN DEED OF TRUST

This Agreement is made and entered into on May 6, 2025 by and between Patterson Point, L.P., a California Limited Partnership (hereinafter referred to as "Borrower/Trustor") and the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "Beneficiary"), being the current, legally entitled principals under a Promissory Note secured by that certain Deed of Trust dated June 4, 2004 in the original amount of One million Four hundred Eighty Eight thousand Dollars (\$1,488,000), executed by the Patterson Point, L.P., as Trustor in favor of County of Santa Barbara, as Beneficiary, recorded on September 13, 2024 as Instrument Number 2024-0027163 in the Official Records of the County Recorder of Santa Barbara County, State of California.

Undersigned parties desire to change and modify the terms stated in the Deed of Trust referenced herein, as follows:

Paragraph one of page one of the County Home Loan Deed of Trust, Assignment of Rents, and Security Agreement shall remove the reference to the not to exceed amount of a Senior Lender permanent loan and now read:

THIS COUNTY HOME LOAN DEED OF TRUST, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT ("County HOME Loan Deed of Trust") is made as of June 4th, 2024, by Patterson Point, L.P., a California limited partnership ("Trustor"), to First American Title Company as trustee ("Trustee"), for the benefit of the County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California ("Beneficiary"). This County HOME Loan Deed of Trust is junior and subordinate to (A) the Deed of Trust ("Senior Lien") recorded prior to or concurrently herewith in favor of Banc of California, a California state-chartered bank ("Senior Lender"), securing a construction loan in an amount not to exceed [Twelve Million Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars, (\$12,720,000)], which will convert to a Senior Lender permanent loan, and (B) two (2) permanent loans ("State HCD Loans") provided by State of California Housing and Community Development Department ("State HCD"). One State HCD Loan is in the amount of Four Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$4,400,000), through the Housing for a Healthy California Program ("HHC"), and the second State HCD Loan is in the amount of Two Million Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars (\$2,325,459), provided through the No Place Like Home Program ("NPLH").

All other terms and conditions of said Note and Deed of Trust and the County HOME Loan Note shall remain in full force and effect as set forth therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Borrower have caused this Agreement to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

Mona Miyasato Clerk of the Board COUNTY:

County of Santa Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California

Deputy Clerk of the Board

LAURA CAPPS
Boardi@heairming
OF SUPER

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING

FORM:

BESTY M. SCHAFFER, CPA, CPFO AUDITOR CONTROLLER

Shawna Jorgensen

Shawna Jorgensen, Deputy Auditor-Controller

APPROVED AS TO FORM

RACHEL VAN MULLEM COUNTY COUNSEL

-Signed by:

Lauren Wideman

Tauren Wideman, Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

RISK MANAGEMENT

Grea Milligan

Gregory Milligan, ARM, AIC

Risk Manager

TRUSTOR:

PATTERSON POINT, L.P., a California limited partnership

By: SURF DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation, its managing general partner

By: PPAGP, LLC, a California limited liability company, its administrative general partner

By: HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, a public body, corporate and politic, its sole member and manager

By: SANTA BARBARA HOUSING ASSISTANCE CORPORATION, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation, its co-administrative

general partner

Carlo Sarmiento, Executive Director

[TRUSTOR'S SIGNATURE(S) MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED]

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California County of Santa Bay baya On U/2/25 before me, May Date personally appeared CARLO SARA	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
ANDREW JOHN KISH Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County Commission # 2364830 My Comm. Expires Jul 8, 2025	true and correct. ITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL		
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Guya Car	Number of Pages: 4 PS, Robort P. Havlice V. T., Raymand F. Down	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: (ARCO SARMENTO Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	

©2016 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Santon before me. personally appeared Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ANDREW JOHN KISH WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County Commission # 2364830 My Comm. Expires Jul 8, 2025 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL -Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ____ Document Date: _ _____ Number of Pages: __ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: _ Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Partner — □ Limited □ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other: □ Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the t	verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California County of Santa Barbara On 42325 before me, Kelst Date personally appeared Raymond F. Down	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evsubscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/hor the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	ged to me that he /she/they executed the same in ner/thei r signature (s) on the instrument the person(s),
KELSIE ANGELA SHROLL Notary Public - California WI	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct. TNESS my hand and official seal. gnature
Place Notary Seal Above	DNAI
Though this section is optional, completing this info	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	NI I D
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Real property in the unincorporated area of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF GOLETA RANCHO, IN THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE MOST NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE HENRY N. HILL TRACT IN LA GOLETA RANCHO DIVISION, MARKED H. HILL 5 ON EDMUND PEW MAP, FILED, SAID CORNER BEING A CROSS ON ROCK UNDER SURFACE OF GROUND IN THE CENTER OF 60 FOOT COUNTRY ROAD, AND RUNNING, THENCE FIRST SOUTH 83°11' EAST ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID HENRY N. HILL TRACT

18.18 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID LINE SOUTH 83°11' EAST 150.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 1°34'23" WEST 195.35 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE NORTHERLY LINE OF THE TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED IN THE DEED TO THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, RECORDED JULY 14, 1960 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 22119 IN BOOK 1762, PAGE 98 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY; THENCE ALONG THE BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID STATE OF CALIFORNIA TRACT OF LAND FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES, NORTH 58°25'63" WEST 143 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID LINE; NORTH 34°17'54" WEST 43.08 FEET, AND NORTH 1°34'23" EAST 102.50 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALL OF THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN AND TO ANY AND ALL OIL, GAS, HYDROCARBONS, ASPHALTUM AND MINERALS LYING AND BEING BELOW THE DEPTH OF 500 FEET BENEATH THE SURFACE OF THE REAL PROPERTY HEREIN CONVEYED; PROVIDED, HOWEVER, THAT THIS EXCEPTION DOES NOT INCLUDE THE RIGHT TO ENTER UPON THE SURFACE OF THE REAL PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED TO DRILL, WHIPSTOCK, DIRECTIONALLY DRILL, MINE, TUNNEL, DIG SHAFTS, OR OTHERWISE MAKE ENTRY BY ANY MEANS WHATSOEVER, THROUGH OR INTO ANY PORTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED LYING AND BEING 500 FEET OF THE SURFACE THEREOF OR TO USE THE SURFACE THEREOF FOR ANY PURPOSES, AS RESERVED IN THE DEED FROM JOHN S. EDWARDS, JR. AND OTHERS, RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1963, BOOK 1972, PAGE 1076 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS; BUT EXPRESSLY EXCEPTING HOWEVER, THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS AND INTEREST WITH RESPECT TO THAT PORTION OF THE REAL PROPERTY HEREIN DESCRIBED LYING AND BEING MORE THAN 500 FEET BENEATH THE SURFACE THEREOF.

- (A) THE PERPETUAL RIGHT TO USE EVERY PORTION OF THE HEREIN DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY LYING MORE THAN 500 FEET BENEATH THE SURFACE THEREOF FOR ANY AND ALL PURPOSES IN CONNECTION WITH THE EXPLOITATION OF, EXTRACTION OF, OR OPERATION FOR ANY AND ALL OF THE MINERALS, OIL, NATURAL GAS, ASPHALTUM OR OTHER HYDROCARBONS HEREINBEFORE RESERVED, OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE EXERCISE OF ANY AND ALL RIGHTS HEREINBEFORE RESERVED OR APPURTENANT TO SAID MINERALS, OIL, NATURAL GAS, ASPHALTUM OR OTHER HYDROCARBONS.
- (B) THE PERPETUAL RIGHT TO WHIPSTOCK, DIRECTIONALLY DRILL, MINE AND CONSTRUCT TUNNELS OR SHAFTS FROM LANDS OTHER THAN THOSE HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED IN THE EXERCISE OF ANY AND ALL RIGHTS HEREINBEFORE RESERVED, AND TO BOTTOM SUCH WHIPSTOCKED, DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED WELL OR WELLS AND SHAFTS UNDER AND BENEATH OR BEYOND THE EXTERIOR LIMITS OF THE LAND HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED, AND TO REDRILL, RETUNNEL, EQUIP, MAINTAIN, REPAIR, DEEPEN AND OPERATE ANY SUCH WELLS, TUNNELS, SHAFTS OR MINES.

APN: 067-200-005